SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Mizell to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 54 by Senator Mizell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, delete "and R.S. 46:1403.1,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, after "725.5," insert "and" and after "725.6" delete the rest of the line
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 6, delete "repeal Children's code Article 923"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 9, delete "to provide for expungement;"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 1, line 15, after "725.5," insert "and" and after "725.6" delete ",725.7 and 725.8"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, delete line 6, and insert the following:
- 13 "or homeless youth, or a sexually exploited child or a safe house as defined in
- 14 **Children's Code Article 725.1** which provides temporary care"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 14, after "purposes" insert ", as provided for in R.S. 14:46.3,"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 24, delete "commercial"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 2, delete lines 25 through 28, and insert the following:
- 21 "human trafficking as provided for in R.S. 14:46.2 or trafficking of children for
- 22 <u>sexual purposes as provided for in R.S. 14:46.3.</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 3, delete lines 4 through 6, and insert the following:
- "(1) "Department" means the Department of Public Safety and Corrections,
- 26 office of juvenile justice Children and Family Services."
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11

27

29 On page 3, line 10, after "children." delete the rest of the line

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 3, delete lines 11 through 13
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, line 15, after "sexual exploitation" delete the rest of the line
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 3, delete lines 20 through 21
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 3, line 22, after "children" delete the rest of the line
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 10 On page 3, delete line 23
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, delete lines 19 through 29
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 5, line 7, delete "commercial sexual exploitation or"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 5, delete lines 11 through 26
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 18 On page 5, line 27, delete "**<u>B.</u>**"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 6, delete lines 3 through 29
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 7, delete lines 1 through 14
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 24 On page 7, line 15, change "Article 725.6." to "Article 725.5."
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 24</u>
- 26 On page 7, delete lines 21 and 22, and insert the following:
- 27 "B. The department shall fully cooperate with law enforcement,
- 28 prosecutors, and court staff in the investigation and prosecution of child sexual
- exploitation, including ensuring that all state, federal, and community-based resources for sexually exploited children are known and available to the child."
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 7, line 25, after "prosecutors," insert "law enforcement,"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 2 On page 8, line 4, change "Article 725.7." to "Article 725.6."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 4 On page 8, line 7, after "records of" and before "exploitation" insert "sexual"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 6 On page 8, line 12, after "services" insert a period "." and delete the rest of the line
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 8 On page 8, delete lines 13 through 29
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 9, delete lines 1 through 29
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 10, delete lines 1 through 3
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 10, line 4 change "Section 4." to "Section 2."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 10, delete lines 6 through 8